TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRAC OUTDOOR PRODUCTS COMPANY		04/10/2019	Corporation: TENNESSEE
THOMAS WAYNE ROGERS		04/10/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMCO MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	121 LANDMARK DRIVE	
City:	GREENSBORO	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3741897	TRAC
Registration Number:	5317155	CROOKED CREEK
Registration Number:	5502018	ANCHORZONE20
Registration Number:	4221981	COASTAL 35
Registration Number:	4221829	FISHERMAN 25
Registration Number:	4244994	PONTOON 35
Registration Number:	4221825	BIG WATER 45
Registration Number:	4221818	LITE CRUISER
Registration Number:	4221814	DAY RUNNER
Registration Number:	5682475	LUNKER LOCK
Registration Number:	4323473	CROOKED CREEK PADDLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4219739	SMALL CRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3362746590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-271-5229

Email: bhurt@tuggleduggins.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0368 900499248

Correspondent Name: Blake P. Hurt

Address Line 1: 100 N. Greene Street, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 900305-18-TRAC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Blake P. Hurt

SIGNATURE: /blakehurt/

DATE SIGNED: 05/20/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=900305-18-TRAC-Assign-Trademarks-3pgs#page1.tif source=900305-18-TRAC-Assign-Trademarks-3pgs#page2.tif source=900305-18-TRAC-Assign-Trademarks-3pgs#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0369

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRAC Outdoor Products Company, a Tennessee corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 251A Mayfield Dr, Smyrna, Tennessee 37167, and Thomas Wayne Rogers, A United States citizen, of Brentwood, Tennessee, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, has adopted, used and is using the various intellectual properties including but not limited to trademarks, Tennessee, U.S., and foreign, as identified on and evidenced herewith by attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, CAMCO Manufacturing, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 121 Landmark Drive, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations/applications thereof, together with any and all additional common law rights associated therewith and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 10 day of
April, 2019.
Name: THOMAS ROGUES
Title: PRESIDEIVT
TRAC Outdoor Products Company
State Of Tennessee)
County Of Williams
I, Lena Stallings, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Thomas Wayne Rogers personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this 10 day of
April , 2019.
(Official Seal) STATE
Notary Public TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires: 9-10-2022
Page 1 of 2 1 1111

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0370

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 10 day of 2019.
Thomas Wayne Rogers
State Of Tennessee) County Of \(\)
My commission expires: 9-10-2002 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this day of, 2019.
Dwayne Moore, President CAMCO Manufacturing, Inc.
State Of North Carolina) County Of)
I,, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Dwayne Moore personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this day of, 2019.
Notary Public (Official Seal)
My commission agriros

Page 2 of 2

······································
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this day of, 2019.
Thomas Wayne Rogers
State Of Tennessee) County Of)
I,, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Thomas Wayne Rogers personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this day of, 2019.
(Official Seal) Notary Public
My commission expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this day of Dwayne Moore, President CAMCO Manufacturing, Inc.
State Of North Carolina) County Of (Suital Covel)
I, Ochra F, Mark, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Dwayne Moore personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this 11th day of April 2019.
Notary Public Official Seal) Notary Public Donna F. McLarty NOTARY PUBLIC NORTH CAROLINA GUILFORD COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11—13—19
My commission expires: 1/-13-2019

Page 2 of 2